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Summer Quarter 2024 
July 1 Monday Classes begin 
July 4 Thursday Independence Day Holiday 
August 22 Thursday Classes end 

Fall Quarter 2024 
September 2 Monday Labor Day Holiday 
September 16 - 20 Monday - Friday Faculty Days (Opening Week) 
September 23 Monday Classes begin 
November 11 Monday Veterans’ Day Holiday 
November 28 Thursday Thanksgiving Holiday 
November 29 Friday Native American Heritage Day 
December 9 - 12 Monday - Thursday Final exams 
December 13 Friday Faculty Day 
December 25 Wednesday Christmas Holiday 

Winter Quarter 2025 
January 1 Wednesday New Year’s Holiday 
January 6 Monday Classes begin 
January 20 Monday Martin Luther King Jr. Holiday 
February 17 Monday Presidents’ Day Holiday 
March 18 - 21 Tuesday - Friday Final exams 

Spring Quarter 2025 
April 7 Monday Classes begin 
May 26 Monday Memorial Day Holiday 
June 13, 16 - 18 Friday, Monday – Wednesday Final exams 
June 19 Thursday Juneteenth Holiday 
June Graduation date to be announced 

Summary of Teaching Days 
Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri Total 

Summer 2024 8 8 8 7 31 
Fall 2024 10 11 10 10 10 51 
Winter 2025 9 10 10 10 10 49 
Spring 2025 9 10 10 10 9 48 

Summary of Faculty Contract Days 
Fall Winter Spring Total 

Instructional 51 49 48 148 
Final Exam 4 4 4 12 
Faculty Days 6 0 0 6 
Total Days 61 53 52 166 

Everett Community College does not discriminate based on, but not limited to, race, color, national origin, citizenship, 
ethnicity, language, culture, age, sex, gender identity or expression, sexual orientation, pregnancy or parental status, 
marital status, actual or perceived disability, use of service animal, economic status, military or veteran status, spirituality 
or religion, or genetic information in its programs, activities, or employment. Contact the following people with inquiries or 
complaints regarding discrimination, Title IX compliance, or Americans with Disabilities Act compliance: Equal 
Opportunity Director: EqualOpportunity@everettcc.edu, 425-388-9271; ADA Coordinator: 
ADAcoordinator@everettcc.edu, 425-388-9232; Title IX Coordinator: TitleIXCoordinator@everettcc.edu, 425-388-9271. 
All offices are located in Olympus Hall 111, 2000 Tower St. Everett, WA 98201. For more information, visit the Equal 
Opportunity and Title IX website: EverettCC.edu/EqualOpportunity
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